GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3284
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2015

‘Women in India’ Stores
3284. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(@  whether the Government proposes to open ‘Women in India’ stores in the States
to provide speical markets for the commodities prepared by the women and if so,
the details thereof; and
(b)  whether it is proposed to make provision of training and economic assistance to

women in the proposed scheme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

@ No, Madam. At present there is no proposal to open ‘Women in India’stores in the States.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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